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Clt Dor. Apellidos y nombre Club Categoría Manga 1 Manga 2 Tiempo Diferencia

1 1 KIRCHMAYER LOPEZ ORION 101% DH, C.D. SUB-23 2:48.98 2:46.52 2:46.52

2 4 ISCLA GRANDVALLET ALEX INDEPENDIENTE SUB-23 2:45.59 2:48.22 2:48.22 1.70

3 98 GARCIA MARTIN ALVARO EDUARDO ASOCIACION C. LA HERRADURA, C. MASTER 40 2:57.36 2:53.47 2:53.47 6.95

4 2 GONZALEZ GRIMAU ADRIAN ST.ANDREU BARCA, MOTO CLUB SUB-23 3:06.19 2:54.66 2:54.66 8.14

5 10 ZARCO JIMENEZ LUIS BIKE MOTRIL-GRANADA, C.D. ELITE 2:51.34 2:54.91 2:54.91 8.39

6 5 MARIÑO FERREIRA VICTOR X BIKES, C.C. ELITE 2:57.74 2:56.59 2:56.59 10.07

7 37 CASTELLANOS LIBERAL DANIEL PLANET MTB C.D.E. JUNIOR 3:06.47 2:57.10 2:57.10 10.58

8 78 NAVARRETE PEREA MOISES ENDURIDERS, C.D. MASTER 30 3:07.28 2:58.41 2:58.41 11.89

9 12 PARDO PARDOS JON VALLE DE BENASQUE - CEVB, C.E. ELITE 2:59.21 2:58.69 2:58.69 12.17

10 39 GARCIA AYORA IGNACIO PRIMAFLOR MONDRAKER RACI, C.C. JUNIOR 4:17.82 2:59.56 2:59.56 13.04

11 9 MARTINEZ HARO ALVARO LTM RACING CDE ELITE 3:06.77 3:01.16 3:01.16 14.64

12 40 GUILLAMON FABREGAT JUAN MTB ANIMALS DE MONTE, CC JUNIOR 2:59.21 3:04.11 3:04.11 17.59

13 6 VALSERO MANCHADO MARIO INDEPENDIENTE SUB-23 3:12.84 3:04.40 3:04.40 17.88

14 8 GARCIA ALVAREZ MATIAS DR. BIKE GRANADA, C.D. SUB-23 3:04.79 3:05.32 3:05.32 18.80

15 77 POZO GARCIOLO VICTOR MANUEL ASOCIACION C. LA HERRADURA, C. MASTER 30 3:11.06 3:05.73 3:05.73 19.21

16 117 SANTANA PASTOR JACOBO BMX ALCOY, CC MASTER 50 3:08.53 3:06.58 3:06.58 20.06

17 15 HERRERO ORTEGA ASIER FOXIL TEAM VILLANUEVA DEL PARD ELITE 3:06.01 3:07.11 3:07.11 20.59

18 11 CAÑAS PAJARES GUILLERMO BASKONIA TREK ELITE 4:18.56 3:07.68 3:07.68 21.16

19 48 QUINTEIRO LORENZO HECTOR PONTEBIKE TEAM SPORTSKIDS JUNIOR 3:07.55 3:07.86 3:07.86 21.34

20 95 VIDAL MUÑOZ JAVIER 101% DH, C.D. MASTER 40 3:19.15 3:08.00 3:08.00 21.48

21 17 ARJONA AGUILERA VICTOR MANUEL 101% DH, C.D. ELITE 3:14.13 3:08.31 3:08.31 21.79

22 32 PUYO PABLO SAMUEL INDEPENDIENTE ELITE 3:08.73 3:08.73 22.21

23 52 HAWKINS THOMAS INDEPENDIENTE CADETE 3:08.71 3:08.77 3:08.77 22.25

24 50 KIRCHMAYER LOPEZ FALU 101% DH, C.D. CADETE 3:11.09 3:09.59 3:09.59 23.07

25 14 BAENA ARIZA JAVIER 101% DH, C.D. ELITE 3:11.80 3:09.98 3:09.98 23.46

26 75 NIETO COLLADO ALVARO LAESPORT C.D. MASTER 30 3:10.26 3:10.05 3:10.05 23.53

27 84 WEAMES ANDY INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 30 3:17.76 3:10.27 3:10.27 23.75

28 115 NAVARRO CARREÑO DANIEL ENDUROBIKE ALMERIA, C.D. MASTER 40 3:16.39 3:10.73 3:10.73 24.21

29 20 GIMENEZ ARASANZ MIGUEL BARBASTRO, C.C. SUB-23 3:11.41 3:10.80 3:10.80 24.28

30 90 GARCIA VALLEJO JAVIER SPAIN DOWNHILL, C.D. MASTER 30 3:26.16 3:12.78 3:12.78 26.26

31 108 LIST DAVID INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 40 3:20.38 3:12.98 3:12.98 26.46

32 54 UÑO PARERA JAUME T-BIKE,CC CADETE 3:21.07 3:13.46 3:13.46 26.94

33 96 ARASA MARTI MANEL MASTER 40 3:15.22 3:13.97 3:13.97 27.45

34 62 JUNKKILA PAAVO INDEPENDIENTE CADETE 3:15.66 3:14.74 3:14.74 28.22

35 80 RODRIGUEZ ESPINOSA JOSE MANUEL MTB-SUR, C.D. MASTER 30 3:15.01 3:15.08 3:15.08 28.56

36 97 LAFUENTE MARTINEZ FRANCISCO JOSE 101% DH, C.D. MASTER 40 3:18.81 3:15.70 3:15.70 29.18

37 63 BARRACHINA COLLADO ULISES ST.ANDREU BARCA, MOTO CLUB CADETE 3:13.59 3:15.98 3:15.98 29.46

38 30 MARTINEZ TRINCADO ALBERTO BTT ONDA, CC ELITE 11:22.81 3:16.10 3:16.10 29.58

39 76 RUFETE CRUZ VICTOR LA CANTERA EXPRESS REDOVAN, CD MASTER 30 3:11.11 3:16.24 3:16.24 29.72

40 100 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ JOSE JAVIER DIRTYBIKE, C.D. MASTER 40 3:20.14 3:17.68 3:17.68 31.16

41 18 MARTINEZ DIEZ LUIS NICEAS BASKONIA TREK SUB-23 3:20.25 3:18.21 3:18.21 31.69

42 121 LOPEZ NAVA JUAN FRANCISCO SPORT BIKE, C.D. MASTER 50 3:19.48 3:18.69 3:18.69 32.17
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43 93 JARAMILLO VALENCIA HUGO RONALD LA DEGOLLADA, CLUB CICLISTA MASTER 30 3:23.31 3:20.45 3:20.45 33.93

44 65 VALDERRAMA BARBERO ALVARO SHOW TIME BMX, C.D. CADETE 3:22.88 3:20.84 3:20.84 34.32

45 25 MONZONIS GARCIA JOEL 101% DH, C.D. SUB-23 4:17.58 3:22.06 3:22.06 35.54

46 45 LABARGA GORDILLO ROMEO INDEPENDIENTE JUNIOR 3:25.51 3:22.34 3:22.34 35.82

47 19 TORRES ESCAMILLA FRANCISCO JUAN ENDUROBIKE ALMERIA, C.D. ELITE 4:01.99 3:22.97 3:22.97 36.45

48 21 GUERRERO VADELL ORIOL TRENCA CAMES,CLUB CICLISTA ELS ELITE 3:25.44 3:23.96 3:23.96 37.44

49 123 WEIGHTMAN MARK INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 50 3:26.58 3:24.48 3:24.48 37.96

50 24 CRUZ DIAZ GUILLERMO 101% DH, C.D. SUB-23 4:18.38 3:24.91 3:24.91 38.39

51 22 FERNANDEZ MONTEOLIVA DANIEL JOSE MANUEL MORENO PERIÑAN, C. SUB-23 3:46.31 3:25.12 3:25.12 38.60

52 116 BORONDO ALFONSO FRANCISCO ALBINO GUIJARRO TOT ESPORT, CC MASTER 50 3:33.10 3:25.56 3:25.56 39.04

53 60 LOPEZ ORTIZ DIEGO INDESO GOLD BIKE JEREZ CADETE 3:29.80 3:25.70 3:25.70 39.18

54 107 WHITE NEIL INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 40 3:40.00 3:26.00 3:26.00 39.48

55 112 WEAMES JAMES INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 40 3:29.15 3:26.47 3:26.47 39.95

56 94 ROSATTI SEIBEL NICOLAS SPAIN DOWNHILL, C.D. MASTER 30 3:22.45 3:27.06 3:27.06 40.54

57 43 LAFUENTE RODRIGUEZ SERGIO 101% DH, C.D. JUNIOR 3:22.38 3:27.30 3:27.30 40.78

58 64 LAITA BORDAS ARNAU MARESME TROPICAL BIKE CLUB CADETE 3:17.95 3:27.66 3:27.66 41.14

59 118 MARINUS BOODT JOSEPH INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 50 3:30.69 3:27.95 3:27.95 41.43

60 56 ORTIZ BEY MARCO INDEPENDIENTE CADETE 3:22.80 3:28.92 3:28.92 42.40

61 28 JIMENEZ RUIZ DE VALDIVIA MANUEL 101% DH, C.D. ELITE 3:32.62 3:30.67 3:30.67 44.15

62 99 RUIZ CORTES DANIEL INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 40 3:30.73 3:30.86 3:30.86 44.34

63 51 BALLETBO AMOR ALBERTO LOOSE RIDERS, TERUEL CADETE 3:42.67 3:31.45 3:31.45 44.93

64 79 JIMENEZ HERNANDEZ CARLOS SPAIN DOWNHILL, C.D. MASTER 30 3:32.44 3:32.34 3:32.34 45.82

65 81 BANDA MARTIN INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 30 3:33.83 3:32.88 3:32.88 46.36

66 70 SKELTON BECCI INDEPENDIENTE ELITE FEM. 3:31.70 3:33.79 3:33.79 47.27

67 33 GIRALDO MORALES LUIS FELIPE CIUDAD DE PARLA CLUB CICLISTA ELITE 3:30.53 3:35.35 3:35.35 48.83

68 31 RODRIGUEZ ALABARCE JOSE ANTONIO ASOCIACION C. LA HERRADURA, C. ELITE 3:37.41 3:37.14 3:37.14 50.62

69 66 IBAÑEZ ORTI OSCAR LOOSE RIDERS, TERUEL CADETE 3:14.89 3:37.33 3:37.33 50.81

70 57 HAGLEV NICO INDEPENDIENTE CADETE 3:21.95 3:37.77 3:37.77 51.25

71 86 SANCHEZ NAVARRO LUIS SIERRA ESPUÑA C.C. MASTER 30 3:36.98 3:37.88 3:37.88 51.36

72 85 PATTERSON LUKE INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 30 3:22.04 3:38.30 3:38.30 51.78

73 119 KIRCHMAYER ARNOLD 101% DH, C.D. MASTER 50 3:40.97 3:39.33 3:39.33 52.81

74 67 COOLEY GIMENO GABRIEL PLANET MTB C.D.E. CADETE 3:39.30 3:39.96 3:39.96 53.44

75 69 ZAMORA NOVALES ZOE 101% DH, C.D. ELITE FEM. 3:36.23 3:40.13 3:40.13 53.61

76 46 JIMENEZ VILLALBA OSCAR INDEPENDIENTE JUNIOR 3:34.28 3:41.80 3:41.80 55.28

77 88 ARTILES ARENCIBIA JAIME DAVID CLUB DEPORTIVO AFURNORBIKE MASTER 30 3:55.56 3:44.32 3:44.32 57.80

78 71 ZAMORA NOVALES KIRA 101% DH, C.D. JUNIOR FEM. 3:40.47 3:46.64 3:46.64 1:00.12

79 110 SANCHEZ SANCHEZ FRANCISCO JOSE DIRTYBIKE, C.D. MASTER 40 3:59.71 3:46.86 3:46.86 1:00.34

80 83 ZAFRA AMOR ALEJANDRO 101% DH, C.D. MASTER 30 3:57.54 3:49.82 3:49.82 1:03.30

81 120 ATIENZA FOLGADO VICTOR FOLGATEL, CC MASTER 50 3:49.56 3:52.57 3:52.57 1:06.05

82 102 MARQUEZ LEON GERARDO PLANET MTB C.D.E. MASTER 40 4:01.53 3:52.98 3:52.98 1:06.46

83 111 RAMOS MARTINEZ MIGUEL ANGEL ENDUROBIKE ALMERIA, C.D. MASTER 40 3:54.42 3:54.48 3:54.48 1:07.96

84 124 BINNS RICHARD INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 50 3:53.68 3:54.67 3:54.67 1:08.15

85 106 THOMPSON GEORGE INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 40 4:00.97 3:56.59 3:56.59 1:10.07
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86 55 COLLADO TAVERO ALVARO ST.ANDREU BARCA, MOTO CLUB CADETE 3:55.21 3:57.22 3:57.22 1:10.70

87 47 MINGORANCE SANCHEZ HUGO INDEPENDIENTE JUNIOR 3:51.82 3:58.76 3:58.76 1:12.24

88 72 CHINCHILLA MARTIN INES THE AJ46 PROJECT, C.D. JUNIOR FEM. 4:02.48 4:00.30 4:00.30 1:13.78

89 89 RUFETE CANALES FCO. JOSE LA CANTERA EXPRESS REDOVAN, CD MASTER 30 4:53.41 4:02.58 4:02.58 1:16.06

90 92 PADIN PAZ ADRIAN X BIKES, C.C. MASTER 30 3:58.09 4:02.87 4:02.87 1:16.35

91 104 DE BIASI LUCIANO ENDUROBIKE ALMERIA, C.D. MASTER 40 3:58.24 4:05.02 4:05.02 1:18.50

92 27 DE LA FUENTE SANCHEZ ALEJANDRO SANLUQUEÑO DE C. LOS PITIJOPOS SUB-23 4:24.77 4:05.24 4:05.24 1:18.72

93 74 MARQUEZ MARIN LAURA PLANET MTB C.D.E. CADETE FEM. 4:12.25 4:05.75 4:05.75 1:19.23

94 103 SALVADOR VALERO SANTIAGO INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 40 4:09.63 4:07.17 4:07.17 1:20.65

95 73 GONZALEZ GRIMAU AINA ST.ANDREU BARCA, MOTO CLUB SUB-23 FEM. 3:38.67 4:08.09 4:08.09 1:21.57

96 109 SPILL ROBERT INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 40 4:51.36 4:10.08 4:10.08 1:23.56

97 44 ROBLEDILLO MEDINA MIGUEL INDEPENDIENTE JUNIOR 3:41.39 4:17.53 4:17.53 1:31.01

98 34 FERNANDEZ DE LA COTERA VAZQUEZ CARLOS SANLUQUEÑO DE C. LOS PITIJOPOS ELITE 4:33.10 4:17.72 4:17.72 1:31.20

99 122 BLASCO MARHUENDA ENRIQUE JOSE FASTER WEAR TEAM, CD MASTER 50 3:45.09 4:23.26 4:23.26 1:36.74

100 105 MARTINEZ MORENO FERNANDO INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 40 4:45.66 4:25.40 4:25.40 1:38.88

101 91 ZAPATA ALFONSO MARTIN ALONSO 33 BIKE CC MASTER 30 4:46.54 4:34.84 4:34.84 1:48.32

102 61 HIRST WALKER NOA INDEPENDIENTE CADETE 2:51.00 4:37.55 4:37.55 1:51.03

103 125 QUINTEIRO ALONSO MIGUEL ANGEL PONTEBIKE TEAM SPORTSKIDS MASTER 50 4:58.40 4:51.13 4:51.13 2:04.61

104 126 MALLORQUI AYUSO JOAQUIM BTT LLAGOSTERA CLUB MASTER 50 4:39.36 4:58.23 4:58.23 2:11.71

105 29 COZAR PEREZ SALVADOR JESUS SPAIN DOWNHILL, C.D. ELITE 3:42.81 5:09.93 5:09.93 2:23.41

106 87 RODA CAMPOS JESUS SPAIN DOWNHILL, C.D. MASTER 30 5:06.76 5:14.33 5:14.33 2:27.81

107 13 RUIZ JIMENEZ MARIO THE AJ46 PROJECT, C.D. SUB-23 3:00.93 5:16.32 5:16.32 2:29.80

108 3 ROMERO BOULANDIER YELCO BASKONIA TREK SUB-23 2:58.50 5:28.77 5:28.77 2:42.25

109 23 SABORIDO GIL SANTIAGO ASOC. DE CICLISMO DE UBRIQUE ELITE 4:11.63 8:46.82 8:46.82 6:00.30
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  SCRATCH MASCULINO  

1 1 KIRCHMAYER LOPEZ ORION 101% DH, C.D. SUB-23 2:48.98 2:46.52 2:46.52

2 4 ISCLA GRANDVALLET ALEX INDEPENDIENTE SUB-23 2:45.59 2:48.22 2:48.22 1.70

3 98 GARCIA MARTIN ALVARO EDUARDO ASOCIACION C. LA HERRADURA, C. MASTER 40 2:57.36 2:53.47 2:53.47 6.95

4 2 GONZALEZ GRIMAU ADRIAN ST.ANDREU BARCA, MOTO CLUB SUB-23 3:06.19 2:54.66 2:54.66 8.14

5 10 ZARCO JIMENEZ LUIS BIKE MOTRIL-GRANADA, C.D. ELITE 2:51.34 2:54.91 2:54.91 8.39

6 5 MARIÑO FERREIRA VICTOR X BIKES, C.C. ELITE 2:57.74 2:56.59 2:56.59 10.07

7 37 CASTELLANOS LIBERAL DANIEL PLANET MTB C.D.E. JUNIOR 3:06.47 2:57.10 2:57.10 10.58

8 78 NAVARRETE PEREA MOISES ENDURIDERS, C.D. MASTER 30 3:07.28 2:58.41 2:58.41 11.89

9 12 PARDO PARDOS JON VALLE DE BENASQUE - CEVB, C.E. ELITE 2:59.21 2:58.69 2:58.69 12.17

10 39 GARCIA AYORA IGNACIO PRIMAFLOR MONDRAKER RACI, C.C. JUNIOR 4:17.82 2:59.56 2:59.56 13.04

11 9 MARTINEZ HARO ALVARO LTM RACING CDE ELITE 3:06.77 3:01.16 3:01.16 14.64

12 40 GUILLAMON FABREGAT JUAN MTB ANIMALS DE MONTE, CC JUNIOR 2:59.21 3:04.11 3:04.11 17.59

13 6 VALSERO MANCHADO MARIO INDEPENDIENTE SUB-23 3:12.84 3:04.40 3:04.40 17.88

14 8 GARCIA ALVAREZ MATIAS DR. BIKE GRANADA, C.D. SUB-23 3:04.79 3:05.32 3:05.32 18.80

15 77 POZO GARCIOLO VICTOR MANUEL ASOCIACION C. LA HERRADURA, C. MASTER 30 3:11.06 3:05.73 3:05.73 19.21

16 117 SANTANA PASTOR JACOBO BMX ALCOY, CC MASTER 50 3:08.53 3:06.58 3:06.58 20.06

17 15 HERRERO ORTEGA ASIER FOXIL TEAM VILLANUEVA DEL PARD ELITE 3:06.01 3:07.11 3:07.11 20.59

18 11 CAÑAS PAJARES GUILLERMO BASKONIA TREK ELITE 4:18.56 3:07.68 3:07.68 21.16

19 48 QUINTEIRO LORENZO HECTOR PONTEBIKE TEAM SPORTSKIDS JUNIOR 3:07.55 3:07.86 3:07.86 21.34

20 95 VIDAL MUÑOZ JAVIER 101% DH, C.D. MASTER 40 3:19.15 3:08.00 3:08.00 21.48

21 17 ARJONA AGUILERA VICTOR MANUEL 101% DH, C.D. ELITE 3:14.13 3:08.31 3:08.31 21.79

22 32 PUYO PABLO SAMUEL INDEPENDIENTE ELITE 3:08.73 3:08.73 22.21

23 52 HAWKINS THOMAS INDEPENDIENTE CADETE 3:08.71 3:08.77 3:08.77 22.25

24 50 KIRCHMAYER LOPEZ FALU 101% DH, C.D. CADETE 3:11.09 3:09.59 3:09.59 23.07

25 14 BAENA ARIZA JAVIER 101% DH, C.D. ELITE 3:11.80 3:09.98 3:09.98 23.46

26 75 NIETO COLLADO ALVARO LAESPORT C.D. MASTER 30 3:10.26 3:10.05 3:10.05 23.53

27 84 WEAMES ANDY INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 30 3:17.76 3:10.27 3:10.27 23.75

28 115 NAVARRO CARREÑO DANIEL ENDUROBIKE ALMERIA, C.D. MASTER 40 3:16.39 3:10.73 3:10.73 24.21

29 20 GIMENEZ ARASANZ MIGUEL BARBASTRO, C.C. SUB-23 3:11.41 3:10.80 3:10.80 24.28

30 90 GARCIA VALLEJO JAVIER SPAIN DOWNHILL, C.D. MASTER 30 3:26.16 3:12.78 3:12.78 26.26

31 108 LIST DAVID INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 40 3:20.38 3:12.98 3:12.98 26.46

32 54 UÑO PARERA JAUME T-BIKE,CC CADETE 3:21.07 3:13.46 3:13.46 26.94

33 96 ARASA MARTI MANEL MASTER 40 3:15.22 3:13.97 3:13.97 27.45

34 62 JUNKKILA PAAVO INDEPENDIENTE CADETE 3:15.66 3:14.74 3:14.74 28.22

35 80 RODRIGUEZ ESPINOSA JOSE MANUEL MTB-SUR, C.D. MASTER 30 3:15.01 3:15.08 3:15.08 28.56

36 97 LAFUENTE MARTINEZ FRANCISCO JOSE 101% DH, C.D. MASTER 40 3:18.81 3:15.70 3:15.70 29.18

37 63 BARRACHINA COLLADO ULISES ST.ANDREU BARCA, MOTO CLUB CADETE 3:13.59 3:15.98 3:15.98 29.46

38 30 MARTINEZ TRINCADO ALBERTO BTT ONDA, CC ELITE 11:22.81 3:16.10 3:16.10 29.58

39 76 RUFETE CRUZ VICTOR LA CANTERA EXPRESS REDOVAN, CD MASTER 30 3:11.11 3:16.24 3:16.24 29.72

40 100 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ JOSE JAVIER DIRTYBIKE, C.D. MASTER 40 3:20.14 3:17.68 3:17.68 31.16
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41 18 MARTINEZ DIEZ LUIS NICEAS BASKONIA TREK SUB-23 3:20.25 3:18.21 3:18.21 31.69

42 121 LOPEZ NAVA JUAN FRANCISCO SPORT BIKE, C.D. MASTER 50 3:19.48 3:18.69 3:18.69 32.17

43 93 JARAMILLO VALENCIA HUGO RONALD LA DEGOLLADA, CLUB CICLISTA MASTER 30 3:23.31 3:20.45 3:20.45 33.93

44 65 VALDERRAMA BARBERO ALVARO SHOW TIME BMX, C.D. CADETE 3:22.88 3:20.84 3:20.84 34.32

45 25 MONZONIS GARCIA JOEL 101% DH, C.D. SUB-23 4:17.58 3:22.06 3:22.06 35.54

46 45 LABARGA GORDILLO ROMEO INDEPENDIENTE JUNIOR 3:25.51 3:22.34 3:22.34 35.82

47 19 TORRES ESCAMILLA FRANCISCO JUAN ENDUROBIKE ALMERIA, C.D. ELITE 4:01.99 3:22.97 3:22.97 36.45

48 21 GUERRERO VADELL ORIOL TRENCA CAMES,CLUB CICLISTA ELS ELITE 3:25.44 3:23.96 3:23.96 37.44

49 123 WEIGHTMAN MARK INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 50 3:26.58 3:24.48 3:24.48 37.96

50 24 CRUZ DIAZ GUILLERMO 101% DH, C.D. SUB-23 4:18.38 3:24.91 3:24.91 38.39

51 22 FERNANDEZ MONTEOLIVA DANIEL JOSE MANUEL MORENO PERIÑAN, C. SUB-23 3:46.31 3:25.12 3:25.12 38.60

52 116 BORONDO ALFONSO FRANCISCO ALBINO GUIJARRO TOT ESPORT, CC MASTER 50 3:33.10 3:25.56 3:25.56 39.04

53 60 LOPEZ ORTIZ DIEGO INDESO GOLD BIKE JEREZ CADETE 3:29.80 3:25.70 3:25.70 39.18

54 107 WHITE NEIL INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 40 3:40.00 3:26.00 3:26.00 39.48

55 112 WEAMES JAMES INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 40 3:29.15 3:26.47 3:26.47 39.95

56 94 ROSATTI SEIBEL NICOLAS SPAIN DOWNHILL, C.D. MASTER 30 3:22.45 3:27.06 3:27.06 40.54

57 43 LAFUENTE RODRIGUEZ SERGIO 101% DH, C.D. JUNIOR 3:22.38 3:27.30 3:27.30 40.78

58 64 LAITA BORDAS ARNAU MARESME TROPICAL BIKE CLUB CADETE 3:17.95 3:27.66 3:27.66 41.14

59 118 MARINUS BOODT JOSEPH INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 50 3:30.69 3:27.95 3:27.95 41.43

60 56 ORTIZ BEY MARCO INDEPENDIENTE CADETE 3:22.80 3:28.92 3:28.92 42.40

61 28 JIMENEZ RUIZ DE VALDIVIA MANUEL 101% DH, C.D. ELITE 3:32.62 3:30.67 3:30.67 44.15

62 99 RUIZ CORTES DANIEL INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 40 3:30.73 3:30.86 3:30.86 44.34

63 51 BALLETBO AMOR ALBERTO LOOSE RIDERS, TERUEL CADETE 3:42.67 3:31.45 3:31.45 44.93

64 79 JIMENEZ HERNANDEZ CARLOS SPAIN DOWNHILL, C.D. MASTER 30 3:32.44 3:32.34 3:32.34 45.82

65 81 BANDA MARTIN INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 30 3:33.83 3:32.88 3:32.88 46.36

66 33 GIRALDO MORALES LUIS FELIPE CIUDAD DE PARLA CLUB CICLISTA ELITE 3:30.53 3:35.35 3:35.35 48.83

67 31 RODRIGUEZ ALABARCE JOSE ANTONIO ASOCIACION C. LA HERRADURA, C. ELITE 3:37.41 3:37.14 3:37.14 50.62

68 66 IBAÑEZ ORTI OSCAR LOOSE RIDERS, TERUEL CADETE 3:14.89 3:37.33 3:37.33 50.81

69 57 HAGLEV NICO INDEPENDIENTE CADETE 3:21.95 3:37.77 3:37.77 51.25

70 86 SANCHEZ NAVARRO LUIS SIERRA ESPUÑA C.C. MASTER 30 3:36.98 3:37.88 3:37.88 51.36

71 85 PATTERSON LUKE INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 30 3:22.04 3:38.30 3:38.30 51.78

72 119 KIRCHMAYER ARNOLD 101% DH, C.D. MASTER 50 3:40.97 3:39.33 3:39.33 52.81

73 67 COOLEY GIMENO GABRIEL PLANET MTB C.D.E. CADETE 3:39.30 3:39.96 3:39.96 53.44

74 46 JIMENEZ VILLALBA OSCAR INDEPENDIENTE JUNIOR 3:34.28 3:41.80 3:41.80 55.28

75 88 ARTILES ARENCIBIA JAIME DAVID CLUB DEPORTIVO AFURNORBIKE MASTER 30 3:55.56 3:44.32 3:44.32 57.80

76 110 SANCHEZ SANCHEZ FRANCISCO JOSE DIRTYBIKE, C.D. MASTER 40 3:59.71 3:46.86 3:46.86 1:00.34

77 83 ZAFRA AMOR ALEJANDRO 101% DH, C.D. MASTER 30 3:57.54 3:49.82 3:49.82 1:03.30

78 120 ATIENZA FOLGADO VICTOR FOLGATEL, CC MASTER 50 3:49.56 3:52.57 3:52.57 1:06.05

79 102 MARQUEZ LEON GERARDO PLANET MTB C.D.E. MASTER 40 4:01.53 3:52.98 3:52.98 1:06.46

80 111 RAMOS MARTINEZ MIGUEL ANGEL ENDUROBIKE ALMERIA, C.D. MASTER 40 3:54.42 3:54.48 3:54.48 1:07.96

81 124 BINNS RICHARD INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 50 3:53.68 3:54.67 3:54.67 1:08.15

82 106 THOMPSON GEORGE INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 40 4:00.97 3:56.59 3:56.59 1:10.07

83 55 COLLADO TAVERO ALVARO ST.ANDREU BARCA, MOTO CLUB CADETE 3:55.21 3:57.22 3:57.22 1:10.70
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84 47 MINGORANCE SANCHEZ HUGO INDEPENDIENTE JUNIOR 3:51.82 3:58.76 3:58.76 1:12.24

85 89 RUFETE CANALES FCO. JOSE LA CANTERA EXPRESS REDOVAN, CD MASTER 30 4:53.41 4:02.58 4:02.58 1:16.06

86 92 PADIN PAZ ADRIAN X BIKES, C.C. MASTER 30 3:58.09 4:02.87 4:02.87 1:16.35

87 104 DE BIASI LUCIANO ENDUROBIKE ALMERIA, C.D. MASTER 40 3:58.24 4:05.02 4:05.02 1:18.50

88 27 DE LA FUENTE SANCHEZ ALEJANDRO SANLUQUEÑO DE C. LOS PITIJOPOS SUB-23 4:24.77 4:05.24 4:05.24 1:18.72

89 103 SALVADOR VALERO SANTIAGO INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 40 4:09.63 4:07.17 4:07.17 1:20.65

90 109 SPILL ROBERT INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 40 4:51.36 4:10.08 4:10.08 1:23.56

91 44 ROBLEDILLO MEDINA MIGUEL INDEPENDIENTE JUNIOR 3:41.39 4:17.53 4:17.53 1:31.01

92 34 FERNANDEZ DE LA COTERA VAZQUEZ CARLOS SANLUQUEÑO DE C. LOS PITIJOPOS ELITE 4:33.10 4:17.72 4:17.72 1:31.20

93 122 BLASCO MARHUENDA ENRIQUE JOSE FASTER WEAR TEAM, CD MASTER 50 3:45.09 4:23.26 4:23.26 1:36.74

94 105 MARTINEZ MORENO FERNANDO INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 40 4:45.66 4:25.40 4:25.40 1:38.88

95 91 ZAPATA ALFONSO MARTIN ALONSO 33 BIKE CC MASTER 30 4:46.54 4:34.84 4:34.84 1:48.32

96 61 HIRST WALKER NOA INDEPENDIENTE CADETE 2:51.00 4:37.55 4:37.55 1:51.03

97 125 QUINTEIRO ALONSO MIGUEL ANGEL PONTEBIKE TEAM SPORTSKIDS MASTER 50 4:58.40 4:51.13 4:51.13 2:04.61

98 126 MALLORQUI AYUSO JOAQUIM BTT LLAGOSTERA CLUB MASTER 50 4:39.36 4:58.23 4:58.23 2:11.71

99 29 COZAR PEREZ SALVADOR JESUS SPAIN DOWNHILL, C.D. ELITE 3:42.81 5:09.93 5:09.93 2:23.41

100 87 RODA CAMPOS JESUS SPAIN DOWNHILL, C.D. MASTER 30 5:06.76 5:14.33 5:14.33 2:27.81

101 13 RUIZ JIMENEZ MARIO THE AJ46 PROJECT, C.D. SUB-23 3:00.93 5:16.32 5:16.32 2:29.80

102 3 ROMERO BOULANDIER YELCO BASKONIA TREK SUB-23 2:58.50 5:28.77 5:28.77 2:42.25

103 23 SABORIDO GIL SANTIAGO ASOC. DE CICLISMO DE UBRIQUE ELITE 4:11.63 8:46.82 8:46.82 6:00.30
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  SCRATCH FEMENINO  

1 70 SKELTON BECCI INDEPENDIENTE ELITE FEM. 3:31.70 3:33.79 3:33.79

2 69 ZAMORA NOVALES ZOE 101% DH, C.D. ELITE FEM. 3:36.23 3:40.13 3:40.13 6.34

3 71 ZAMORA NOVALES KIRA 101% DH, C.D. JUNIOR FEM. 3:40.47 3:46.64 3:46.64 12.85

4 72 CHINCHILLA MARTIN INES THE AJ46 PROJECT, C.D. JUNIOR FEM. 4:02.48 4:00.30 4:00.30 26.51

5 74 MARQUEZ MARIN LAURA PLANET MTB C.D.E. CADETE FEM. 4:12.25 4:05.75 4:05.75 31.96

6 73 GONZALEZ GRIMAU AINA ST.ANDREU BARCA, MOTO CLUB SUB-23 FEM. 3:38.67 4:08.09 4:08.09 34.30
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  MASTER 50  

1 117 SANTANA PASTOR JACOBO BMX ALCOY, CC MASTER 50 3:08.53 3:06.58 3:06.58

2 121 LOPEZ NAVA JUAN FRANCISCO SPORT BIKE, C.D. MASTER 50 3:19.48 3:18.69 3:18.69 12.11

3 123 WEIGHTMAN MARK INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 50 3:26.58 3:24.48 3:24.48 17.90

4 116 BORONDO ALFONSO FRANCISCO ALBINO GUIJARRO TOT ESPORT, CC MASTER 50 3:33.10 3:25.56 3:25.56 18.98

5 118 MARINUS BOODT JOSEPH INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 50 3:30.69 3:27.95 3:27.95 21.37

6 119 KIRCHMAYER ARNOLD 101% DH, C.D. MASTER 50 3:40.97 3:39.33 3:39.33 32.75

7 120 ATIENZA FOLGADO VICTOR FOLGATEL, CC MASTER 50 3:49.56 3:52.57 3:52.57 45.99

8 124 BINNS RICHARD INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 50 3:53.68 3:54.67 3:54.67 48.09

9 122 BLASCO MARHUENDA ENRIQUE JOSE FASTER WEAR TEAM, CD MASTER 50 3:45.09 4:23.26 4:23.26 1:16.68

10 125 QUINTEIRO ALONSO MIGUEL ANGEL PONTEBIKE TEAM SPORTSKIDS MASTER 50 4:58.40 4:51.13 4:51.13 1:44.55

11 126 MALLORQUI AYUSO JOAQUIM BTT LLAGOSTERA CLUB MASTER 50 4:39.36 4:58.23 4:58.23 1:51.65

  MASTER 40  

1 98 GARCIA MARTIN ALVARO EDUARDO ASOCIACION C. LA HERRADURA, C. MASTER 40 2:57.36 2:53.47 2:53.47

2 95 VIDAL MUÑOZ JAVIER 101% DH, C.D. MASTER 40 3:19.15 3:08.00 3:08.00 14.53

3 115 NAVARRO CARREÑO DANIEL ENDUROBIKE ALMERIA, C.D. MASTER 40 3:16.39 3:10.73 3:10.73 17.26

4 108 LIST DAVID INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 40 3:20.38 3:12.98 3:12.98 19.51

5 96 ARASA MARTI MANEL MASTER 40 3:15.22 3:13.97 3:13.97 20.50

6 97 LAFUENTE MARTINEZ FRANCISCO JOSE 101% DH, C.D. MASTER 40 3:18.81 3:15.70 3:15.70 22.23

7 100 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ JOSE JAVIER DIRTYBIKE, C.D. MASTER 40 3:20.14 3:17.68 3:17.68 24.21

8 107 WHITE NEIL INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 40 3:40.00 3:26.00 3:26.00 32.53

9 112 WEAMES JAMES INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 40 3:29.15 3:26.47 3:26.47 33.00

10 99 RUIZ CORTES DANIEL INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 40 3:30.73 3:30.86 3:30.86 37.39

11 110 SANCHEZ SANCHEZ FRANCISCO JOSE DIRTYBIKE, C.D. MASTER 40 3:59.71 3:46.86 3:46.86 53.39

12 102 MARQUEZ LEON GERARDO PLANET MTB C.D.E. MASTER 40 4:01.53 3:52.98 3:52.98 59.51

13 111 RAMOS MARTINEZ MIGUEL ANGEL ENDUROBIKE ALMERIA, C.D. MASTER 40 3:54.42 3:54.48 3:54.48 1:01.01

14 106 THOMPSON GEORGE INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 40 4:00.97 3:56.59 3:56.59 1:03.12

15 104 DE BIASI LUCIANO ENDUROBIKE ALMERIA, C.D. MASTER 40 3:58.24 4:05.02 4:05.02 1:11.55

16 103 SALVADOR VALERO SANTIAGO INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 40 4:09.63 4:07.17 4:07.17 1:13.70

17 109 SPILL ROBERT INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 40 4:51.36 4:10.08 4:10.08 1:16.61

18 105 MARTINEZ MORENO FERNANDO INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 40 4:45.66 4:25.40 4:25.40 1:31.93

  MASTER 30  

1 78 NAVARRETE PEREA MOISES ENDURIDERS, C.D. MASTER 30 3:07.28 2:58.41 2:58.41

2 77 POZO GARCIOLO VICTOR MANUEL ASOCIACION C. LA HERRADURA, C. MASTER 30 3:11.06 3:05.73 3:05.73 7.32

3 75 NIETO COLLADO ALVARO LAESPORT C.D. MASTER 30 3:10.26 3:10.05 3:10.05 11.64
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4 84 WEAMES ANDY INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 30 3:17.76 3:10.27 3:10.27 11.86

5 90 GARCIA VALLEJO JAVIER SPAIN DOWNHILL, C.D. MASTER 30 3:26.16 3:12.78 3:12.78 14.37

6 80 RODRIGUEZ ESPINOSA JOSE MANUEL MTB-SUR, C.D. MASTER 30 3:15.01 3:15.08 3:15.08 16.67

7 76 RUFETE CRUZ VICTOR LA CANTERA EXPRESS REDOVAN, CD MASTER 30 3:11.11 3:16.24 3:16.24 17.83

8 93 JARAMILLO VALENCIA HUGO RONALD LA DEGOLLADA, CLUB CICLISTA MASTER 30 3:23.31 3:20.45 3:20.45 22.04

9 94 ROSATTI SEIBEL NICOLAS SPAIN DOWNHILL, C.D. MASTER 30 3:22.45 3:27.06 3:27.06 28.65

10 79 JIMENEZ HERNANDEZ CARLOS SPAIN DOWNHILL, C.D. MASTER 30 3:32.44 3:32.34 3:32.34 33.93

11 81 BANDA MARTIN INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 30 3:33.83 3:32.88 3:32.88 34.47

12 86 SANCHEZ NAVARRO LUIS SIERRA ESPUÑA C.C. MASTER 30 3:36.98 3:37.88 3:37.88 39.47

13 85 PATTERSON LUKE INDEPENDIENTE MASTER 30 3:22.04 3:38.30 3:38.30 39.89

14 88 ARTILES ARENCIBIA JAIME DAVID CLUB DEPORTIVO AFURNORBIKE MASTER 30 3:55.56 3:44.32 3:44.32 45.91

15 83 ZAFRA AMOR ALEJANDRO 101% DH, C.D. MASTER 30 3:57.54 3:49.82 3:49.82 51.41

16 89 RUFETE CANALES FCO. JOSE LA CANTERA EXPRESS REDOVAN, CD MASTER 30 4:53.41 4:02.58 4:02.58 1:04.17

17 92 PADIN PAZ ADRIAN X BIKES, C.C. MASTER 30 3:58.09 4:02.87 4:02.87 1:04.46

18 91 ZAPATA ALFONSO MARTIN ALONSO 33 BIKE CC MASTER 30 4:46.54 4:34.84 4:34.84 1:36.43

19 87 RODA CAMPOS JESUS SPAIN DOWNHILL, C.D. MASTER 30 5:06.76 5:14.33 5:14.33 2:15.92

  CADETE  

1 52 HAWKINS THOMAS INDEPENDIENTE CADETE 3:08.71 3:08.77 3:08.77

2 50 KIRCHMAYER LOPEZ FALU 101% DH, C.D. CADETE 3:11.09 3:09.59 3:09.59 0.82

3 54 UÑO PARERA JAUME T-BIKE,CC CADETE 3:21.07 3:13.46 3:13.46 4.69

4 62 JUNKKILA PAAVO INDEPENDIENTE CADETE 3:15.66 3:14.74 3:14.74 5.97

5 63 BARRACHINA COLLADO ULISES ST.ANDREU BARCA, MOTO CLUB CADETE 3:13.59 3:15.98 3:15.98 7.21

6 65 VALDERRAMA BARBERO ALVARO SHOW TIME BMX, C.D. CADETE 3:22.88 3:20.84 3:20.84 12.07

7 60 LOPEZ ORTIZ DIEGO INDESO GOLD BIKE JEREZ CADETE 3:29.80 3:25.70 3:25.70 16.93

8 64 LAITA BORDAS ARNAU MARESME TROPICAL BIKE CLUB CADETE 3:17.95 3:27.66 3:27.66 18.89

9 56 ORTIZ BEY MARCO INDEPENDIENTE CADETE 3:22.80 3:28.92 3:28.92 20.15

10 51 BALLETBO AMOR ALBERTO LOOSE RIDERS, TERUEL CADETE 3:42.67 3:31.45 3:31.45 22.68

11 66 IBAÑEZ ORTI OSCAR LOOSE RIDERS, TERUEL CADETE 3:14.89 3:37.33 3:37.33 28.56

12 57 HAGLEV NICO INDEPENDIENTE CADETE 3:21.95 3:37.77 3:37.77 29.00

13 67 COOLEY GIMENO GABRIEL PLANET MTB C.D.E. CADETE 3:39.30 3:39.96 3:39.96 31.19

14 55 COLLADO TAVERO ALVARO ST.ANDREU BARCA, MOTO CLUB CADETE 3:55.21 3:57.22 3:57.22 48.45

15 61 HIRST WALKER NOA INDEPENDIENTE CADETE 2:51.00 4:37.55 4:37.55 1:28.78

  CADETE FEM.  

1 74 MARQUEZ MARIN LAURA PLANET MTB C.D.E. CADETE FEM. 4:12.25 4:05.75 4:05.75
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  JUNIOR FEM.  

1 71 ZAMORA NOVALES KIRA 101% DH, C.D. JUNIOR FEM. 3:40.47 3:46.64 3:46.64

2 72 CHINCHILLA MARTIN INES THE AJ46 PROJECT, C.D. JUNIOR FEM. 4:02.48 4:00.30 4:00.30 13.66

  ELITE FEM. / SUB-23 FEM.  

1 70 SKELTON BECCI INDEPENDIENTE ELITE FEM. 3:31.70 3:33.79 3:33.79

2 69 ZAMORA NOVALES ZOE 101% DH, C.D. ELITE FEM. 3:36.23 3:40.13 3:40.13 6.34

3 73 GONZALEZ GRIMAU AINA ST.ANDREU BARCA, MOTO CLUB SUB-23 FEM. 3:38.67 4:08.09 4:08.09 34.30

  JUNIOR  

1 37 CASTELLANOS LIBERAL DANIEL PLANET MTB C.D.E. JUNIOR 3:06.47 2:57.10 2:57.10

2 39 GARCIA AYORA IGNACIO PRIMAFLOR MONDRAKER RACI, C.C. JUNIOR 4:17.82 2:59.56 2:59.56 2.46

3 40 GUILLAMON FABREGAT JUAN MTB ANIMALS DE MONTE, CC JUNIOR 2:59.21 3:04.11 3:04.11 7.01

4 48 QUINTEIRO LORENZO HECTOR PONTEBIKE TEAM SPORTSKIDS JUNIOR 3:07.55 3:07.86 3:07.86 10.76

5 45 LABARGA GORDILLO ROMEO INDEPENDIENTE JUNIOR 3:25.51 3:22.34 3:22.34 25.24

6 43 LAFUENTE RODRIGUEZ SERGIO 101% DH, C.D. JUNIOR 3:22.38 3:27.30 3:27.30 30.20

7 46 JIMENEZ VILLALBA OSCAR INDEPENDIENTE JUNIOR 3:34.28 3:41.80 3:41.80 44.70

8 47 MINGORANCE SANCHEZ HUGO INDEPENDIENTE JUNIOR 3:51.82 3:58.76 3:58.76 1:01.66

9 44 ROBLEDILLO MEDINA MIGUEL INDEPENDIENTE JUNIOR 3:41.39 4:17.53 4:17.53 1:20.43

  ELITE / SUB-23  

1 1 KIRCHMAYER LOPEZ ORION 101% DH, C.D. SUB-23 2:48.98 2:46.52 2:46.52

2 4 ISCLA GRANDVALLET ALEX INDEPENDIENTE SUB-23 2:45.59 2:48.22 2:48.22 1.70

3 2 GONZALEZ GRIMAU ADRIAN ST.ANDREU BARCA, MOTO CLUB SUB-23 3:06.19 2:54.66 2:54.66 8.14

4 10 ZARCO JIMENEZ LUIS BIKE MOTRIL-GRANADA, C.D. ELITE 2:51.34 2:54.91 2:54.91 8.39

5 5 MARIÑO FERREIRA VICTOR X BIKES, C.C. ELITE 2:57.74 2:56.59 2:56.59 10.07

6 12 PARDO PARDOS JON VALLE DE BENASQUE - CEVB, C.E. ELITE 2:59.21 2:58.69 2:58.69 12.17

7 9 MARTINEZ HARO ALVARO LTM RACING CDE ELITE 3:06.77 3:01.16 3:01.16 14.64

8 6 VALSERO MANCHADO MARIO INDEPENDIENTE SUB-23 3:12.84 3:04.40 3:04.40 17.88

9 8 GARCIA ALVAREZ MATIAS DR. BIKE GRANADA, C.D. SUB-23 3:04.79 3:05.32 3:05.32 18.80

10 15 HERRERO ORTEGA ASIER FOXIL TEAM VILLANUEVA DEL PARD ELITE 3:06.01 3:07.11 3:07.11 20.59

11 11 CAÑAS PAJARES GUILLERMO BASKONIA TREK ELITE 4:18.56 3:07.68 3:07.68 21.16

12 17 ARJONA AGUILERA VICTOR MANUEL 101% DH, C.D. ELITE 3:14.13 3:08.31 3:08.31 21.79

13 32 PUYO PABLO SAMUEL INDEPENDIENTE ELITE 3:08.73 3:08.73 22.21

14 14 BAENA ARIZA JAVIER 101% DH, C.D. ELITE 3:11.80 3:09.98 3:09.98 23.46

15 20 GIMENEZ ARASANZ MIGUEL BARBASTRO, C.C. SUB-23 3:11.41 3:10.80 3:10.80 24.28
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16 30 MARTINEZ TRINCADO ALBERTO BTT ONDA, CC ELITE 11:22.81 3:16.10 3:16.10 29.58

17 18 MARTINEZ DIEZ LUIS NICEAS BASKONIA TREK SUB-23 3:20.25 3:18.21 3:18.21 31.69

18 25 MONZONIS GARCIA JOEL 101% DH, C.D. SUB-23 4:17.58 3:22.06 3:22.06 35.54

19 19 TORRES ESCAMILLA FRANCISCO JUAN ENDUROBIKE ALMERIA, C.D. ELITE 4:01.99 3:22.97 3:22.97 36.45

20 21 GUERRERO VADELL ORIOL TRENCA CAMES,CLUB CICLISTA ELS ELITE 3:25.44 3:23.96 3:23.96 37.44

21 24 CRUZ DIAZ GUILLERMO 101% DH, C.D. SUB-23 4:18.38 3:24.91 3:24.91 38.39

22 22 FERNANDEZ MONTEOLIVA DANIEL JOSE MANUEL MORENO PERIÑAN, C. SUB-23 3:46.31 3:25.12 3:25.12 38.60

23 28 JIMENEZ RUIZ DE VALDIVIA MANUEL 101% DH, C.D. ELITE 3:32.62 3:30.67 3:30.67 44.15

24 33 GIRALDO MORALES LUIS FELIPE CIUDAD DE PARLA CLUB CICLISTA ELITE 3:30.53 3:35.35 3:35.35 48.83

25 31 RODRIGUEZ ALABARCE JOSE ANTONIO ASOCIACION C. LA HERRADURA, C. ELITE 3:37.41 3:37.14 3:37.14 50.62

26 27 DE LA FUENTE SANCHEZ ALEJANDRO SANLUQUEÑO DE C. LOS PITIJOPOS SUB-23 4:24.77 4:05.24 4:05.24 1:18.72

27 34 FERNANDEZ DE LA COTERA VAZQUEZ CARLOS SANLUQUEÑO DE C. LOS PITIJOPOS ELITE 4:33.10 4:17.72 4:17.72 1:31.20

28 29 COZAR PEREZ SALVADOR JESUS SPAIN DOWNHILL, C.D. ELITE 3:42.81 5:09.93 5:09.93 2:23.41

29 13 RUIZ JIMENEZ MARIO THE AJ46 PROJECT, C.D. SUB-23 3:00.93 5:16.32 5:16.32 2:29.80

30 3 ROMERO BOULANDIER YELCO BASKONIA TREK SUB-23 2:58.50 5:28.77 5:28.77 2:42.25

31 23 SABORIDO GIL SANTIAGO ASOC. DE CICLISMO DE UBRIQUE ELITE 4:11.63 8:46.82 8:46.82 6:00.30


